
10
.2

01
0 

/ 1
00

0 
   

 0
5-

10
8C

/S
-S

un
w

ay
-0

4-
23

22
 7

90
7

G - T E C H I N S T R U M E N T I N C O R P O R A T I O N

G-TECH Instrument Incorporation

G - T E C H I N S T R U M E N T I N C O R P O R A T I O N
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• ISO9000 

• NIST

• 

• ECCN : EAR99
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LION TARGA III  

TARGA III PCB

PCB

 
(Dynamic Runout)

LION Precision

LION Precision LION 

Precision

TARGA III

TARGA III Spindle Dynamic Runout System 
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(Capacitive vs. Eddy-Current Sensors)

Dynamic Runout

Eddy Current

2.5 µm/division

Capacitance

• 

• ,

• :  1/8",  2 mm, 1.75mm

• 
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• TARGA III 

• TARGA III 
(DRO: Dynamic Runout)

(TIR: Total 
Indicator Reading)

• (0~10V)
Normal, MAX, MIN, TIR, DRO

• PCB 10~15%

• 

PCB

TARGA III Spindle Dynamic Runout System
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Peaks: 5

TARGA III ISO 9000

ISO PCB "

?" TARGA III ISO 9000

NIST(National Institute of Standards and Technology)

TARGA III

(Display Units)  

(milli, micro) (µm) (mi l )

• 

• 

• LION Precision 1994 (Dynamic Runout)
PCB

PCB

mm
(inch)

mm
(inch)

TARGA III :  
BNC Output Voltage 0-10VDC - TIR, DRO Modes - ±5VDC - Other modes 
BNC Output Voltage Scaling Meter units: 25µm/V (Inch units: 0.001"/ V) 
BNC Output Resolution 625nm (0.000,025") 
Display Resolution 0.5µm (0.000,02") 
Measurement Range 250µm (0.010") - 1/8" pin 
Near Gap 125µm (0.005") - 1/8" pin 
System Power In ±15VDC @ 0.25A 
External Power Supply Included - Input: 100-240VAC, 50/60Hz 

(Analog Output)

NONE, MAX, MIN, ±5VDC

TIR DRO 0-10VDC (Meter) 25µm/V

(Index)

TARGA III TARGA III

Index TARGA III

• NONE – ( )

• MAX – (reset: RST)

• MIN – (reset: RST)

• T IR – (reset: RST) MAX MIN , T IR

• DRO – 
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LION TARGA III 

Dynamic Runout and Vibration Reporter System

TARGA I I I Vpod Sick

NI

TARGA I I I :  

TARGA III Spindle Dynamic Runout System
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• Sick
( 200,000RPM)

• 1/8" 

• 

• NI

• Vpod PCBK

Vpod PCBK

LION Targa III

Vibration (mm/sec)

Dynamic Runout

• TARGA III

• C23-C

• EPS

• NIST

• 

• TARGA III • C23-C Probe • EPS External Power Supply

• Vpod PCBK vibration meter • FIXTURE

• PRECISION GAGE PIN • DAQ KIT
(Includes Software CD) • FIBER OPTIC INDEX SENSOR

Spindle Dynamic Runout Test Report 

Customer: xxx company 

Spindle Model: HB920B S/N: 123456  

Test Date: 6 April 2006 

Test Time: 10:00 am 

Points RPM TIR(µm)Vib. (mm/s) rms Points RPM TIR(µm)Vib. (mm/s) rms

1 18390 1.223 0.12 11 125615 5.475 0.19

2 29898 8.623 0.46 12 139200 4.002 0.26

3 37658 2.62 0.25 13 148900 5.682 0.32

4 47371 3.12 0.28 14 158698 6.892 0.36

5 57427 4.222 0.31 15 167980 7.238 0.32

6 66860 4.023 0.24 16 179100 8.622 0.3

7 78212 5.322 0.21 17 187680 8.989 0.25

8 90368 5.012 0.19 18 198620 9.263 0.24

9 102293 4.236 0.18

10 117716 3.299 0.23

Spindle Passed Test. (Spindle Failed Test, exceeded TIR Limit of 12 micrometer) 
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LION PRECISION TARGA III 

G-TECH INSTRUMENT INC.
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